TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI72587

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Energy Corporation		03/05/2024	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Exelon Corporation
Street Address:	2301 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19101
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5282745	UDENTIFY
Registration Number:	5380668	U
Registration Number:	5380671	UDENTIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158648109

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com,sablee@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Lynn E. Rzonca Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00894003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ERIC SABLE SIGNATURE: ERIC SABLE DATE SIGNED:** 03/05/2024

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0886

900838374

source=Trademark Assignment - UDENTIFY DMFIRM_411453781(FULLY EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - UDENTIFY DMFIRM_411453781(FULLY EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - UDENTIFY DMFIRM_411453781(FULLY EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - UDENTIFY DMFIRM_411453781(FULLY EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT effective nunc pro tunc as of January 31, 2022, by

and between Constellation Energy Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, located 1210 Point

Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21231, (the "Assignor") and Exelon Corporation, a Pennsylvania

corporation, located at 2301 Market Street, Philadelphia PA 19101 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S.

Trademark Registrations as listed in the attached Exhibit A, together with all worldwide common

law rights associated with the subject marks and the goodwill of the business connected with and

symbolized by the marks (collectively, the "Assignor Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Assignor

Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to permanently assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee

desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Assignor Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby grant, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Assignor Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for relief by reason of any past infringements

of the Assignor Marks, with the right to sue and collect damages for Assignee's own use and

benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow]

Λ	C	C	1	16	. 14	\cap		
_	ر.	O	ľ	וכ	v	$\boldsymbol{\smile}$	г	•

Constellation Energy Corporation

By:	/Brian Buck/		
Name: Brian Buck			
Title:	Assistant Secretary		
Date:	March 5, 2024		
ASSIC	<u>SNEE:</u>		
Exelon Corporation			
Ву:	/Jason A. Collins/		
Name: Jason A. Collins			
Title:	Director		
Date:	March 5, 2024		

EXHIBIT A

List of Assignor Marks

Mark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Goods
UDENTIFY	5,282,745	downloadable mobile applications for tracking and reporting to reliability engineers information about non-critical issues involving power generation and transmission and delivery of electricity and natural gas
J	5,380,668	downloadable mobile application for tracking and reporting to reliability engineers information about non-critical issues involving power generation and transmission and delivery of electricity and natural gas
Udentify	5,380,671	downloadable mobile application for tracking and reporting to reliability engineers information about non-critical issues involving power generation and transmission and delivery of electricity and natural gas

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 03/05/2024